of the Woman’s Auxiliary in the Diocese have been answered in fifty-eight (58) 
instances, giving the following record:

There has been some sort of Missionary Education in thirty-one (31) par­
ishes. Of these ten (10) have had Study Classes on the regular subject for the 
year’s work—China—with a total enrollment of one hundred and forty-eight 
(148) members. Fourteen (14) parishes have held Program Missionary Meet­
ings on various subjects, with an attendance of three hundred and ten (310). 
Seven (7) parishes have had some sort of Reading Circle—in two instances the 
Rector was the reader a t Lenten services.